
- -

- -

BELLSOUTH 


BeliSouth Telecommunications. Inc. Marshall M. Criser III 
Suite 400 Vice President 


150 South Monroe Street Regulatory & External AHa irs 


Tallahassee. FL 32301-1556 

8502247798 


m a rshall.c rise r@bellsouth .com Fax 850 224 5073 


March 12, 2002 
.~ 

,-) 
-

! 

J 

) 

I I- . , 
r-l

J
0 , ( 

::Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo r , 
Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 

r= r 
~ (.") -, J 
~ ~ .~)

Florida Public Service Commission -c · 1- , .~2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard ..... I 

( 

o. 

C)Tal/ahassee, Florida 32399 
N ( ) 

Re: Approval of Amendment to the Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale, and Collocation 
Agreement Negotiated by Bel/South Telecommunications, Inc. ("Bel/South") and ANEW 
Broadband, Inc. pursuant to Sections 251, 252 and 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 

Dear Mrs. Bayo: 

Pursuant to section 252( e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, Bel/South and AN EW 
Broadband, Inc. are submitting to the Florida Public Service Commission an amendment to their 
negotiated agreement for the interconnection of their networks, the unbundling of specific network 
elements offered by Bel/South and the resale of BeliSouth's telecommunications services to 
ANEW Broadband, Inc .. The initial agreement between the companies was filed in Docket No. 
020030-TP, on January 7,2002, and wil/ be deemed effective by operation of law on April 8, 2002 

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Act, the Commission is charged with approving or rejecting this 
amendment to the negotiated agreement between Bel/South and ANEW Broadband, Inc. within 
90 days of its submission. The Act provides that the Commission may only reject such an 
agreement if it finds that the agreement or any portion of the agreement discriminates against a 
telecommunications carrier not a party to the agreement or the implementation of the agreement 
or any portion of the agreement is not consistent with the public interest, convenience and 
necessity. Both parties agree that neither of these reasons exists as to the agreement they have 
negotiated and therefore, as such this amendment should be deemed effective by operation of 
law on June 12, 2002. 

Very truly yours, 

IOLQ rsl~1--L( ;J/. Cv~Utr':J!J 
Regulatory Vice President ( t-tJ. ) 

----~ 884 MAR 12~ 
j QF RE(' 

FPSC-COf ;1·1I ..<) 10 , ~ CL RK 



AMENDMENT 
TO THE 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
ANEW BROADBAND 

AND 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LNC. 

DATED SEPTEMBER 5,2001 

Pursuant to this Amendment, (the “Amendment’), ANEW BROADBAND, hc.  (“ANEW 
BROADBAND”), and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. (“BellSouth”), hereinafter referred to 
collectively as the “Parties,” hereby agree to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between the 
Parties dated September 5,2001 (“Agrement”). 

WHEREAS, BellSouth and ANEW BROADBAND entered into the Agreement on 
September 5,2001, and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to add Unbundled Network 
Element Combinations rates for Centrex Loop/Ports, 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and f i c i ency  of which are hereby acknowiedged, the 
Parties hereby covenant and agiee as follows: 

1. Attachment 2-UNE Rates is removed &.om the Agreement and replaced with a new 
Attachment 2-UNE Rates herein incorparated by refereace as Exhibit 1 to this 
amendment. 

2. This Agreement shall be deemed effective thirty calendar clays Wowing the date of the 
last signature of both Parties (“Effective Date”). 

All of the other provisions of the Agreement, date September 5,2001, shall remain in full 
force and effect. 

Either or both of the Parties is authorized to submit this Amendment to the respective 
state regulatay authorities far approval subject to Won 252(e) of the Federal 
Telecammunicatioas Act of 1996. 

3. 

*. 
3. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Farties hereto have caused this Amendment to be 
executed by their respective duly authorized representatives on the date indicated below. 



EXHIBIT 1 

.. . 

ATTACHMENT 2 

EXHIBIT B 
RATES 

Version 440 1 1-3 1-02 

2 of 39 



f 3 P d 

I
 

65 
L
 



RATE UEyDcro 

ver~lm ai: oinim P a ~ e  2 d 37 
4 of 39 



V e M m  -1: 01131m P6ge3d37 
5 of 39 





6E JO L 
LCPSamd 



UNBUNDLED NRWORK ELEYENTS - FlorM. I 1 AnKhmnt: 21 W b l l :  B 

I I I 1  I I I I IncrenunW IncremenW 1n-W Incammbi 

vwslm -1: 01/31/00 PspeBd37 
8 of 39 



IUNBUNDLED NETWOAK ELEMENTS - Flocid. I c*1.chmen(: 21 lErhlbl1 B 
I I I I I 1 1 

v.rslm -1: Olnllm PIqS 7 L 

9 of 39 







UNBUNDLED NETWORK ELEYENlS - Florid. 

I I 
RITE ELEMENTS 

531.91 I 556.37 I 343.01 I 139.13 I 88.84 I I 11.901 I I I 
8-50 1 I I I I I I I 

I 4.85 2.78 I I 11.90 I I I 
4.85 I 0.70 1 I 1l.eOl 

I I I I I 1 I I I I 
4-15 4.15 11.90 

0.oMyWz 

P.pa10d37 
12 of 39 



vrslm a 1 :  01131102 Paw 11 of 31 

13 of 3n 







V a "  4001: 011311oP P q e  14 d 37 

16 of 39 



venim 4 m :  01131m P a ~ e  15 d 31 
17 of 39 



Va)on 4001: 01131KE 



P 

m I 



PapelBd37 
20 of 39 



vurian -1: 01131102 77 

21 of 79 



I - I 839 I-IA 
I I ----- I I I --I 



LE P IZ ebd 



(Sk31W 91113- 31W 



\UNBUNDLED NETWORK ELENENTS - Fkrld. I I Erhlblt: B 
I 

V" 4Qo1: 01131102 P.pa 23 d 37 
25 of 39 



UNBUNDLED NETWORK ELEMENTS - F k d b  

I I 

vemknlIM1: 01131100 Paoe 24 ol31 
26 of 39 



27 of 39 



vanlon -1: 01131m Pwe 28 d 37 

?R of 39 



I 
I 0611 

06-11 

0611 

. . . . . .. 

I I I I I II I 
t.1 1 USld I m1.d I I I I I 

I- I - 1--1,1 





WOE 

WOE 

WOE 

Woe 

00-OE 

00OE 

bO'L 

WO 

00-0 

WLC 

os lt 

000 

WOE 
WOE 

bPOI 
m= 

I I I II I I I 
KRlNnnour*nl 

I v-l I I I 

II I I 

I I I I I 





Vonkm -1: 01131101 Pap. 31 d 31 
33 of 39 





I 
I I I I I I I I I I 

WO 

I I I 1 I I I I I I I wo I 

OMOdI 

SMWI 
I II 



-. -I -. .- .... 
IIEPSD UEPW 1.17 
Em UEPHC 1.17 
E P K l  UEPH) 1.17 
Em UEptE 1.17 
I CDal 1 CDCC 117 -..- .... , , -.- 
IIEPgD UEPHO 1.17 
UEm UEW 1.17 
aP9D UEPHU 1.17 
UEPBO UEPMl 1.17 
UEm UEm 1.17 I 

I 

1 

v.Rlan 4001: 01I31m Pape34d37 
36 ?t 39 



I !  I I 
I 

EPOD IWRCX 0.00 I 0.00 0.00 I I 1 11.90 
EPoo IUARlX 0.m I 0.00 0.00 I I 11.90 
Epoo I m x  0.00 I 0.00 0.00 I I I 11.80 

I I I I 
~~ 

I I I I I I I I I I I I 
EPOD ~CENOS I 8.81 I 1 I I I I I I I I I I I 1 
EPQ) IMlHDl 1 54.96 1 I I I I 
Epoo [MlHOO I 0.00 I 15.0 1 I I I ll.90[ I I 

I 
EPQ) Mow 25.32 
Epoo MOBM 0.0081 I 

1 

JEPOD lwwS 0.66 

EPoo lpowB 0.66 

E m  1 M  0.66 

v.nlon a 1 :  01131102 Pag035d37 

37 of 39 





6E P 6E 

I - I 1-14 




